e F A MENT - LEADERSHIP COUNCIL FOR A CLEANER ANACOSTIA RIVER Agtat GOVERNMENT OF THE

BN ENVIRONMENT June 11, 2020

ZDISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
mMURIEL BOWSER, MAYOR

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF

10:00

10:10

10:20

10:45

11:05

11:20

11:40

12:00

COLUMBIA

10:00 AM = 12:00 PM

Welcome, Introductions, and Meeting Conduct
Director Tommy Wells, District Department of Energy & Environment (DOEE)
Mayor Anthony Williams (Federal City Council)

EPA Remarks
Randy Sturgeon, U.S. EPA Region 3

2019 Fish Monitoring Results
Dr. Fred Pinkney, US Fish & Wildlife Service

Enhanced Monitored Natural Recovery
Dr. Upal Ghosh & Dr. Kevin Sowers, University of Maryland-Baltimore County

Summary of Comments Received during ARSP Public Comment Period
Gretchen Mikeska, Anacostia Coordinator, DOEE

FY20 and FY21 Field Studies
Dev Murali, ARSP Remedial Project Manager, DOEE
Greg Busch, Maryland Department of Environment

LCCAR Discussion

Adjourn

To Join Meeting Remotely

WebEx Link:
https://dcnet.webex.com/dcnet/j.phpeMTID=me4f0bb18a15399b087e58574id930429
Meeting number: | 475014 158

Password: Q2LCCAR

Call In Number: 1-650-479-3208

Access code 475014 158

Next LCCAR meeting: September 10, 2020

Have an agenda item to suggest or presentation you would like to see or make?

Please contact gretchen.mikeska@dc.gov




