

## LEADERSHIP COUNCIL FOR A CLEANER ANACOSTIA RIVER

June 11, 2020 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM



10:00	Welcome, Introductions, and Meeting Conduct Director Tommy Wells, District Department of Energy & Environment (DOEE) Mayor Anthony Williams (Federal City Council)
10:10	<b>EPA Remarks</b> Randy Sturgeon, U.S. EPA Region 3
10:20	2019 Fish Monitoring Results Dr. Fred Pinkney, US Fish & Wildlife Service
10:45	Enhanced Monitored Natural Recovery Dr. Upal Ghosh & Dr. Kevin Sowers, University of Maryland-Baltimore County
11:05	Summary of Comments Received during ARSP Public Comment Period Gretchen Mikeska, Anacostia Coordinator, DOEE
11:20	FY20 and FY21 Field Studies  Dev Murali, ARSP Remedial Project Manager, DOEE  Greg Busch, Maryland Department of Environment
11:40	LCCAR Discussion
12:00	Adjourn

**To Join Meeting Remotely** 

WebEx Link:		
https://dcnet.webex.com/dcnet/j.php?MTID=me4f0bb18a15399b087e58574fd93a429		
Meeting number:	475 014 158	
Password:	Q2LCCAR	
Call In Number:	1-650-479-3208	
Access code	475 014 158	

Next LCCAR meeting: September 10, 2020

Have an agenda item to suggest or presentation you would like to see or make? Please contact <u>gretchen.mikeska@dc.gov</u>